BUILT-UP AREA (INCLUDING 
33% OPEN SPACE AREA), CITY SR. NO. 382,  NEAR VITTHAL 
RUKMINI TEMPLE, KONDHWA KHURD,  PUNE,  PUNE CITY, 
MAHARASTRA-411048, AND BOUNDED AS: 

EAST: BUILDING    
WEST: ROAD 
NORTH: BUILDING SPACE   
SOUTH BUILDING SPACE 

INR 1,35,00,000/- 

(RUPEES ONE 

CRORE THIRTY 

FIVE LAKH  ONLY) 

11:00 A.M. TO 01.00 

P.M. ON 12.12.2025 

LN0000000004204 

EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT 10% 

INR 13,50,000/- 

(RUPEES THIRTEEN 

LAKH FIFTY 

THOUSAND RUPEES 

ONLY). 

https://www.bankauctions.in/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION 

Classified as Public 

INR 4,81,27,636.82/- (RUPEES 

FOUR CRORE EIGHTY ONE 

LAKH TWENTY SEVEN 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

THIRTY SIX RUPEES AND 

EIGHTY TWO PAISA ONLY) AS 

ON 10.11.2025 

BID INCREMENT 

AMOUNT 50,000/- 

(FIFTY THOUSAND 

ONLY) 

08.10.2018  

• VILAS WADNERE 

• MADHURI WADNERE 

• YASH COMPUTERS 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF SHOP NO.18, 

ADMEASURING 266 SQ. FT., ON GROUND FLOOR, KUMAR 
SADAN, CTS NO.444, SOMWAR PETH, PUNE CITY, 
MAHARASTRA-411011, AND BOUNDED AS:- 
EAST: BUILDING SPACE                WEST: FLAT/STAIRCASE 
NORTH: BUILDING SPACE       SOUTH: LIFT 

INR 39,37,500/- 

(RUPEES THIRTY 

NINE LAKHS 

THIRTY SEVEN 

THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED ONLY) 

11:00 A.M. TO 01.00 

P.M. ON 12.12.2025 

LN0000000017860 

EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT 10% 

INR 3,93,750/- 

(RUPEES THREE 

LAKH NINETY 

THREE THOUSAND 

SEVEN HUNDRED 

FIFTY ONLY). 

INR 1,00,20,762.94/- (RUPEES 

ONE CRORE TWENTY 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

SIXTY TWO AND NINETY FOUR 

PAISA ONLY) AS ON 10.11.2025 

BID INCREMENT 

AMOUNT 50,000/- 

(FIFTY THOUSAND 

ONLY) 

16.07.2021  

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

The e-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.